Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tes Patent and Trademark Office

RECORE TRA

102867159

40 eg. 01

IRA :	20 00 00
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Paul Reed Smith Guitars	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? XX No Name: Cadestansa, LLC
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Association Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: City: San Rafael
Citizenship (see guidelines) Maryland Execution Date(s) June 3, 2004 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No.	State: CA Country: U • S • A Zip: 94901 Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship X Otner LLC Citizenship Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing SANTANA, SANTANA II, SANTANA)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,581,308 2,646,763; 2,667,018; 2,632,892 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Dalton	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Donahue Gallagher Woods LLP Street Address: 300 Lakeside Drive, #1900	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
City: Oakland State: CA	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature Signature O0000152 2561308 Michael J. Dalton 40.00 Mame of Person Signing	October / f , 2004 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Paul Reed Smith Guitars, a Maryland limited partnership ("Assignor"), in which Paul Reed Smith, an individual and a U.S. citizen, is the managing general partner, does hereby transfer and assign to Cadestansa, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks (the "Marks") and the registrations therefor with the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements of the Marks.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee or any successor thereof by executing and delivering any documents that may be necessary to protect, preserve or perfect Assignee's rights in the Marks. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee and Assignor and their respective successors and assigns.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective as of June 2,2004.

RECORDED: 10/22/2004

PAUL REED SMITH GUITARS, a Maryland limited partnership

By:

Paul Reed Smith

Managing General Partner

"Assignor"

TRADEMARK REEL: 003067 FRAME: 0564